CATALOG
SHENZHEN TENKAI GROUP LIMITED
Add:  Floor 5,Building C,Jinxiongda
industry park,guanlan street,Shenzhen
City.P.R.CHINA
Post Code: 518110
Email: sales@tenkai-group.com
Phone: 0086-0755-23126453

Voltage
Operationg
Voltage Range
Rated
Current
Rated
Input Power
Speed Maximum
Air Flow
Maximum
Air Pressure
Noise
PART.NO.
AY
VDC VDC Amp Watt R.P.M M³/min CFM mmH2O InH2O dB-A
DA1504L33X 3.3 2~6 0.02 0.066 15000 0.002 0.08 1.00 0.04 24.7
DA1504L05X 5 2~6 0.03 0.150 20000 0.003 0.12 2.00 0.08 32.2
Bearing: sleeve HY
:UL94V-0)
Frame:Plastic(Flammability:UL94V-0)
:( :UL94V-0)

Voltage
Operationg
Voltage Range
Rated
Current
Rated
Input Power
Speed Maximum
Air Flow
Maximum
Air Pressure
Noise
PART.NO.
AY
VDC VDC Amp Watt R.P.M M³/min CFM mmH2O InH2O dB-A
DA1804L33X 3.3 2~6 0.022 0.066 11000 0.0037 0.13 1.00 0.04 23.4
DA1804L05X 5 4~6 0.033 0.13 15000 0.0062 0.22 3.00 0.12 31.6
DC Brushless Fan
30x30x10mm-E Type
P@Q CURVE(AT RATEDVOLTAGE) DIMENSIONS DRAWING(unit:mm)

m
18~26.5
Bearing: Two ball
:UL94V-0)
Frame:Plastic:(Flammability:UL94V-0)
:( :UL94V-0)
Impeller:Plastic:(Flammability:UL94V-0)
266g(Weight:266g)
Version 2023-8-14
P@Q CURVE(AT RATEDVOLTAGE)  DIMENSIONS DRAWING(unit:mm)
FLOWRATE
DT
PART. NO.
EY
VDC VDC Amp Watt R.P.M  M³/min CFM  mmH2 O InH2O dB-A
DA12025H24X 24 18 ~2 6.5 0.9 2 1.6 8 300 4.82 17 0.2 5 4.2 2.1 4 6 9.2
DA12025H48X 48 36~54 0 .45 2 1.6 8 300 4.82 17 0.2 5 4.2 2.1 4 6 9.2
 DIMENSIONS DRAWING(unit:mm)
Model No. is DCH12038H12 ; Extro P/N code  is  AX Y
 means bearing type,can be S(sleeve bearing),can be B(ball bearing),can be Y(HY bearing),can be X
SU(sleeve with UL),can be BU(ball with UL),can be YU(HY with UL)

Voltage
Operationg
Voltage Range
Rated
Current
Rated
Input Power
Speed Maximum
Air Flow
Maximum
Air Pressure
Noise
PART.NO.
AY
VDC VDC Amp Watt R.P.M M³/min CFM mmH2O InH2O dB-A
DA13628H12X 12 7.5-13.5 0.15 1.8 3100 2.0 70.9 10.6 0.42 46.2
DA13628VH12X 12 7.5-13.5 0.55 6.6 5000 2.94 103.8 21.5 0.85 52.6
DA13628H24X 24 18-26.5 0.07 1.8 3100 2.0 70.9 10.6 0.42 46.2
DA13628VH24X 24 18-26.5 0.27 6.6 5000 2.94 103.8 21.5 0.85 52.6
Bearing: sleeve HY
:UL94V-0)
Frame:Plastic(Flammability:UL94V-0)
:( :UL94V-0)

Voltage
Operationg
Voltage Range
Rated
Current
Rated
Input Power
Speed Maximum
Air Flow
Maximum
Air Pressure
Noise
PART.NO.
DY
VDC VDC Amp Watt R.P.M M³/min CFM mmH2O InH2O dB-A
DA14038L12X 12 7.5~13.5 0.33 3.96 1900 3.314 117.1 5.2 0.209 38
DA14038M12X 12 7.5~13.5 0.73 8.76 2600 4.505 159.2 9.4 0.378 46
DA14038H12X 12 7.5~13.5 2.24 26.88 3500 6.271 221.6 19.7 0.776 58.8
DA14038HH12X 12 7.5~13.5 3.44 41.28 4500 7.998 282.6 30.3 1.193 67.5
DA14038VH12X 12 7.5~13.5 5.2 62.4 5500 9.854 348.2 45.9 1.807 74
DA14038HV12X 12 7.5~13.5 6.0 72.0 6000 10.714 378.6 51.1 2.012 77.2
DA14038L24X 24 18~26.5 0.17 3.96 1900 3.314 117.1 5.2 0.209 38
DA14038M24X 24 18~26.5 0.37 8.76 2600 4.505 159.2 9.4 0.378 46
DA14038H24X 24 18~26.5 1.12 26.88 3500 6.271 221.6 19.7 0.776 58.8
DA14038HH24X 24 18~26.5 1.72 41.28 4500 7.998 282.6 30.3 1.193 67.5
DA14038VH24X 24 18~26.5 2.6 62.4 5500 9.854 348.2 45.9 1.807 74
DA14038HV24X 24 18~26.5 3.0 72.0 6000 10.714 378.6 51.1 2.012 77.2
DA14038L48X 48 36~54 0.08 3.96 1900 3.314 117.1 5.2 0.209 38
DA14038M48X 48 36~54 0.18 8.76 2600 4.505 159.2 9.4 0.378 46
DA14038H48X 48 36~54 0.56 26.88 3500 6.271 221.6 19.7 0.776 58.8
DA14038HH48X 48 36~54 0.86 41.28 4500 7.998 282.6 30.3 1.193 67.5
DA14038VH48X 48 36~54 1.3 62.4 5500 9.854 348.2 45.9 1.807 74
DA14038HV48X 48 36~54 1.5 72.0 6000 10.714 378.6 51.1 2.012 77.2
6000RPM
5500RPM
4500RPM
3500RPM

Rated
Current
Rated
,nput Power
Speed Maximum
Air FIow
Maximum
Air Pressure
Noise
型号 P/N 附加
码
额 定 电 压 工 作 电 压 范 围 额 定 电 流 额 定 输 入 功 率 转 速 最 大 风 量 最 大 风 压 噪音
PART.NO.
AY
VDC VDC Amp Watt R.P.M M3/min CFM mmH2O InH2O dB-A
BA1804L3.3X 3.3 2 ~6 0.03 0.1 10000 0.004 0.14 3.0 0.12 19.0
BA1804L05X 5 2 ~6 0.04 0.2 13000 0.006 0.2 6.0 0.24 21.7
BA1804H05X 5 2 ~6 0.085 0.425 20000 0.011 0.4 9.7 0.38 36.5
r
e

95.1
53.72
59.18
E
24 19~26.5 7.7 184.8 48000 88.325.10.71 1822.5 74.42
48000RPM
45000RPM
45000RPM
55000RPM
BA
版次 Version 2025-9-16
DC Brushless Blower
90x80mm-A Type
医用呼吸机,  家用呼吸机
Vacuum system、Air cushion machine 、CAPA
BA9080H24B 24 18.5~26.5 15.3 367.2 48000 88.372.40.46 1842.8 72.55A
48000RPM
P@Q CURVE(AT RATEDVOLTAGE) DIMENSIONS DRAWING(unit:mm)
Version 2020-7-10
Model No. is DCH12038H12 ; Extro P/N code  is AYX

Voltage
Operationg
Voltage Range
Rated
Current
Rated
Input Power
Speed Maximum
Air Flow
Maximum
Air Pressure
Noise
PART.NO.
BY
VDC VDC Amp Watt R.P.M M³/min CFM mmH2O InH2O dB-A
BA9725H12B 12 7.5-13.5 0.60 7.2 9000 0.56 19.7 58.2 2.30 59.9
BA9725LH12B 12 7.5-13.5 1.50 18 14000 0.88 30.9 153.2 6.03 68.6
BA9725H24B 24 18-26.5 0.30 7.2 9000 0.56 19.7 58.2 2.30 59.9
BA9725LH24B 24 18-26.5 0.75 18 14000 0.88 30.9 153.2 6.03 68.6
Bearing:  ball
:UL94V-0)
Frame: (Flammability:UL94V-0)
:( :UL94V-0)

Operationg
Voltage
Range
Rated
Current
Rated
Input Power
Speed Maximum
Air Flow
Maximum
Air Pressure
Noise
PART.NO.
CY
VDC VDC Amp Watt R.P.M M³/min CFM mmH2O InH2O dB-A
BA9725H12X 12 7.5~13.5 0.51 6.12 4000 0.60 21.2 31.7 1.25 52.5
BA9725HH12X 12 7.5~13.5 1.05 12.6 5000 0.76 26.7 52.1 2.05 57.3
BA9725H24X 24 18~26.5 0.26 6.12 4000 0.60 21.2 31.7 1.25 52.5
BA9725HH24X 24 18~26.5 0.53 12.6 5000 0.76 26.7 52.1 2.05 57.3
BA9725H48X 48 36~54 0.13 6.12 4000 0.60 21.2 31.7 1.25 52.5
BA9725HH48X 48 36~54 0.27 12.6 5000 0.76 26.7 52.1 2.05 57.3
����：��
Bearing: Ball
:UL94V-0)����: ��(��
Frame:Plastic(Flammability:UL94V-0)

Operationg
Voltage Range
Rated
Current
Rated
Input Power
Speed Maximum
Air Flow
Maximum
Air Pressure
Noise
�� P N/ ��� ¹­º¡ »¼º¡½¾ ¹­º¿ ¹­ÀÁ§Â ÃÄ ÅÆ�Ç ÅÆ�¡ ÈÉ
PART.NO.
BY
VDC VDC Amp Watt R.P.M M³/min CFM mmH2O InH2O dB-A
BA9733VH12X 12 7~13.8 3.4 40.8 6850 1.61 56.8 130.49 5.14 66
BA9733HH12X 12 7~13.8 1.8 21.6 5750 1.34 47.3 77.47 3.052 61
BA9733H12X 12 7~13.. 8 1.4 16.8 5250 1.22 43.1 62.18 2.45 59
BA9733M12X 12 7~13..8 1.1 13.2 4850 1.11 39.2 49.95 1.968 57
BA9733L12X 12 7~13..8 0.9 10.8 4500 1.04 36.7 41.79 1.647 56
BA9733VH24X 24 21.6~26.4 1.62 38.88 6850 1.61 56.8 130.49 5.14 66
BA9733HH24X 24 12~26.4 0.83 19.9 5750 1.34 47.3 77.47 3.052 61
BA9733H24X 24 12~26.4 0.70 16.8 5250 1.22 43.1 62.18 2.45 59
BA9733M24X 24 12~26.4 0.55 13.2 4850 1.11 39.2 49.95 1.968 57
BA9733L24X 24 12~26.4 0.45 10.8 4500 1.04 36.7 41.79 1.647 56
����：��
Bearing: Ball
:UL94V-0)����: ��(��
Frame:Plastic(Flammability:UL94V-0)

Operationg
Voltage Range
Rated
Current
Rated
Input Power
Speed Maximum
Air Flow
Maximum
Air Pressure
Noise
�� P N/ ��� ¹­º¡ »¼º¡½¾ ¹­º¿ ¹­ÀÁ§Â ÃÄ ÅÆ�Ç ÅÆ�¡ ÈÉ
PART.NO.
BY
VDC VDC Amp Watt R.P.M M³/min CFM mmH2O InH2O dB-A
BA9733HV12X 12 10.8~13.2 6.2 74.4 8200 1.85 65.3 198.77 7.83 69
BA9733HV24X 24 21.6~26.4 3.1 74.4 8200 1.85 65.3 198.77 7.83 69
Bearing: Ball
:UL94V-0)
Frame:Volute: plastic(Flammability:UL94V-0)
Baes plate:  iron plate

Voltage
Operationg
Voltage Range
Rated
Current
Rated
Input Power
Speed Maximum
Air Flow
Maximum
Air Pressure
Noise
PART.NO.
CY
VDC VDC Amp Watt R.P.M M³/min CFM mmH2O InH2O dB-A
BA12032H12X 12 7.5 ~13.5 0.6 7.2 4800 0.99 34.8 39.8 1.57 62.5
BA12032HH12X 12 7.5 ~13.5 0.8 9.6 5100 1.03 36.4 44.3 1.75 64.0
BA12032HHV12X 12 7.5 ~13.5 1.56 18.7 6400 1.31 46.3 74.3 2.93 69.2
BA12032H24X 24 18 ~26.5 0.3 7.2 4800 0.99 34.8 39.8 1.57 62.5
BA12032HH24X 24 18 ~26.5 0.4 9.6 5100 1.03 36.4 44.3 1.75 64.0
BA12032HHV24X 24 18 ~26.5 0.78 18.7 6400 1.31 46.3 74.3 2.93 69.2
BA12032H48X 48 36 ~54 0.15 7.2 4800 0.99 34.8 39.8 1.57 62.5
BA12032HH48X 48 36 ~54 0.2 9.6 5100 1.03 36.4 44.3 1.75 64.0
BA12032HHV48X 48 36 ~54 0.39 18.7 6400 1.31 46.3 74.3 2.93 69.2
UNIT: mm
(INCH)
6400RPM
5100RPM

Voltage
Operating
Voltage Range
Rated
Current
Rated
Input Power
Speed Maximum
Air Flow
Maximum
Air Pressure
Noise
PART.NO.
AY
VDC VDC Amp Watt R.P.M M³/min CFM mmH2O InH2O dB-A
BA12060H12B 12 7.5 ~13.5 0.56 6.7 5000 0.368 13.0 57.1 2.25 57.1
BA12060HH12B 12 7.5 ~13.5 5.0 60 11000 0.744 26.3 326.8 12.87 67.4
BA12060H24B 24 18 ~26.5 0.28 6.7 5000 0.368 13.0 57.1 2.25 57.1
BA12060HH24B 24 18 ~26.5 2.5 60 11000 0.744 26.3 326.8 12.87 67.4
BA12060HV24B 24 18 ~26.5 6.2 148.8 15000 1.056 37.3 752.0 29.61 71.9
Bearing: Two ball
Bearing: Two ball
Frame:Aluminum(Flammability:UL94V-0)
Impeller:Aluminum:(Flammability:UL94V-0)

Voltage
Operationg
Voltage Range
Rated
Current
Rated
Input Power
Speed Maximum
Air Flow
Maximum
Air Pressure
Noise
PART.NO.
AY
VDC VDC Amp Watt R.P.M M³/min CFM mmH2O InH2O dB-A
BA16040H12X 12 7.5 ~13.5 0.8 9.6 1800 1.45 50.0 17.2 0.68 50.9
BA16040HH12X 12 7.5 ~13.5 1.4 16.8 2300 1.74 61.5 35.8 1.41 55.3
BA16040VH12X 12 7.5 ~13.5 4.8 57.6 3500 2.29 89.1 59.4 2.34 64.2
BA16040HV12X 12 7.5 ~13.5 8.0 96 4500 3.31 117.1 90.1 3.55 71.4
BA16040H24X 24 18 ~26.5 0.4 9.6 1800 1.45 50.0 17.2 0.68 50.9
BA16040HH24X 24 18 ~26.5 0.7 16.8 2300 1.74 61.5 35.8 1.41 55.3
BA16040VH24X 24 18 ~26.5 2.4 57.6 3500 2.29 89.1 59.4 2.34 64.2
BA16040HV24X 24 18 ~26.5 4.0 96 4500 3.31 117.1 90.1 3.55 71.4
BA16040H48X 48 36 ~54 0.2 9.6 1800 1.45 50.0 17.2 0.68 50.9
BA16040HH48X 48 36 ~54 0.35 16.8 2300 1.74 61.5 35.8 1.41 55.3
BA16040VH48X 48 36 ~54 1.2 57.6 3500 2.29 89.1 59.4 2.34 64.2
BA16040HV48X 48 36 ~54 2 96 4500 3.31 117.1 90.1 3.55 71.4
4500RPM
3500RPM
2300RPM
1800RPM

Voltage
Operationg
Voltage Range
Rated
Current
Rated
Input Power
Speed Maximum
Air Flow
Maximum
Air Pressure
Noise
PART.NO.
AY
VDC VDC Amp Watt R.P.M M³/min CFM mmH2O InH2O dB-A
BA18040H12X 12 7.5 ~13.5 0.34 4.08 2250 1.444 51 20.6 0.811 53.3
BA18040HH12X 12 7.5 ~13.5 1.2 14.4 4000 2.285 80.7 54.5 2.146 63.2
BA18040VH12X 12 7.5 ~13.5 2.5 30 5000 2.851 100.7 84.7 3.336 67.6
BA18040HV12X 12 7.5 ~13.5 3.7 44.4 5800 3.264 115.3 113.4 4.467 70.1
BA18040H24X 24 18 ~26.5 0.17 4.08 2250 1.444 51 20.6 0.811 53.3
BA18040HH24X 24 18 ~26.5 0.6 14.4 4000 2.285 80.7 54.5 2.146 63.2
BA18040VH24X 24 18 ~26.5 1.25 30 5000 2.851 100.7 84.7 3.336 67.6
BA18040HV24X 24 18 ~26.5 1.85 44.4 5800 3.264 115.3 113.4 4.467 70.1
BA18040H48X 48 36 ~54 0.085 4.08 2250 1.444 51 20.6 0.811 53.3
BA18040HH48X 48 36 ~54 0.3 14.4 4000 2.285 80.7 54.5 2.146 63.2
BA18040VH48X 48 36 ~54 0.625 30 5000 2.851 100.7 84.7 3.336 67.6
BA18040HV48X 48 36 ~54 0.925 44.4 5800 3.264 115.3 113.4 4.467 70.1
5800RPM
5000RPM
4000RPM
2250RPM

Voltage
Operationg
Voltage Range
Rated
Current
Rated
Input Power
Speed Maximum
Air Flow
Maximum
Air Pressure
Noise
PART.NO.
AY
VDC VDC Amp Watt R.P.M M³/min CFM mmH2O InH2O dB-A
CA13835H12X 12 7.5 ~13.5 0.42 5.04 2650 2.29 81.0 5.7 0.22 50.6
CA13835HH12X 12 7.5 ~13.5 1.2 14.4 4000 3.33 117.7 19.4 0.76 64.9
CA13835HV12X 12 7.5 ~13.5 2.4 28.8 5000 3.95 139.4 28.1 1.11 69.7
CA13835VH12X 12 7.5 ~13.5 3.8 45.6 6000 4.7 166.0 39.6 1.56 75.3
CA13835H24X 24 18 ~26.5 0.21 5.04 2650 2.29 81.0 5.7 0.22 50.6
CA13835HH24X 24 18 ~26.5 0.6 14.4 4000 3.33 117.7 19.4 0.76 64.9
CA13835HV24X 24 18 ~26.5 1.2 28.8 5000 3.95 139.4 28.1 1.11 69.7
CA13835VH24X 24 18 ~26.5 1.9 45.6 6000 4.7 166.0 39.6 1.56 75.3
CA13835H48X 48 36 ~54 0.11 5.04 2650 2.29 81.0 5.7 0.22 50.6
CA13835HH48X 48 36 ~54 0.3 14.4 4000 3.33 117.7 19.4 0.76 64.9
CA13835HV48X 48 36 ~54 0.6 28.8 5000 3.95 139.4 28.1 1.11 69.7
CA13835VH48X 48 36 ~54 0.95 45.6 6000 4.7 166.0 39.6 1.56 75.3
Bearing: T ball
Frame:Aluminum(Flammability:UL94V-0)
:( :UL94V-0)
Impeller:Plastic:(Flammability:UL94V-0)

Voltage
Operationg
Voltage Range
Rated
Current
Rated
Input Power
Speed Maximum
Air Flow
Maximum
Ai r Pressure
Noise
PART.NO.
BY
VDC VDC Amp Watt R.P.M M³/min CFM mmH2O InH2O dB-A
CA17569VH24X 24 18 ~26.5 5.0 120 5000 16.7 589.7 85.7 3.38 79
CA17569HV24X 24 18 ~26.5 7.6 182.4 5700 18.85 666 102.1 4.02 82.9
CA17569VH48X 48 36 ~54 2.5 120 5000 16.7 589.7 85.7 3.38 79
CA17569HV48X 48 36 ~54 3.8 182.4 5700 18.85 666 102.1 4.02 82.9
5000RPM
5700RPM
FG and RD Function Introduction
FG (Tach output type) Connection Diagram